
Hampton (14-17) -vs- Coastal Carolina (17-17)
03/15/17 at HTC Center

 
 

 
 
Hampton 67

Coastal Carolina 83

Date: 03/15/17
Time: 7 p.m.
Site: HTC Center
Referees: William Humes, Garrick Shannon, Tom Morrissey
Notes: 2017 CBI presented by FIVE FOUR -- First Round

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hampton 31 36 67
Coastal Carolina 31 52 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 MARROW,Jermaine * 36 8-19 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 3 17
25 MITCHELL,Akim * 29 5-10 1-3 1-2 3-5 8 2 0 2 0 1 12
22 BARNES,Trevond * 25 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 2 0 6
23 FISHER,Kalin * 26 2-13 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 3 5
33 BRACEY,Lysander * 21 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 ASTROTH,AJ 15 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 10
04 COOKS,Lawrence 27 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 9
31 WILSON-FISHER,Charle 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 OAKLEY,Devon 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-70 6-24 7-8 6-22 28 15 8 11 2 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-38   36.84 % 3-12   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 3-12   25.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 27-70   38.6 % 6-24   25.0 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-17:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Shaw, Jaylen * 30 8-14 3-6 3-4 1-5 6 3 4 1 0 2 22
20 Beck, Demario * 34 10-13 0-2 1-2 2-7 9 3 0 3 3 0 21
45 Ray-St Cyr, Colton * 29 5-9 1-2 1-2 1-6 7 2 4 0 2 1 12
02 Labinowicz, Artur * 34 5-8 1-2 0-0 2-6 8 0 4 4 0 0 11
22 Wilson, Elijah * 34 4-12 1-5 0-2 0-7 7 1 0 3 0 0 9
00 Robertson, Jaylan 21 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 8
15 Bamba, Amidou 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0
32 Coleman, Josh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Williams-Powell, Jos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 7-19 6-12 8-36 44 11 13 16 6 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 22-32   68.75 % 3-10   30.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 35-63   55.6 % 7-19   36.8 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
00:29



First Half Box Score
Hampton 31

Coastal Carolina 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 MARROW,Jermaine 17 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
25 MITCHELL,Akim 14 3-5 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 1 7
22 BARNES,Trevond 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 0 2
23 FISHER,Kalin 17 2-10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 3 5
33 BRACEY,Lysander 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 ASTROTH,AJ 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 COOKS,Lawrence 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
31 WILSON-FISHER,Charle 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 OAKLEY,Devon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-38 3-12 0-0 3-14 17 4 5 4 1 7 31
36.8 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jaylen 12 2-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
20 Beck, Demario 17 4-5 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 0 0 2 1 0 9
45 Ray-St Cyr, Colton 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
2 Labinowicz, Artur 17 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
22 Wilson, Elijah 17 2-6 1-3 0-2 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 0 5
0 Robertson, Jaylan 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
15 Bamba, Amidou 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
32 Coleman, Josh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Williams-Powell, Jos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 4-9 1-4 5-20 25 2 4 10 2 1 31
41.9 % 44.4 % 25.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Hampton 36

Coastal Carolina 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 MARROW,Jermaine 19 4-9 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 2 9
25 MITCHELL,Akim 15 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 5
22 BARNES,Trevond 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
23 FISHER,Kalin 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
33 BRACEY,Lysander 12 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 ASTROTH,AJ 8 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
4 COOKS,Lawrence 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
31 WILSON-FISHER,Charle 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 OAKLEY,Devon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 3-12 7-8 3-8 11 11 3 7 1 3 36
40.6 % 25.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jaylen 18 6-7 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 2 16
20 Beck, Demario 17 6-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 2 0 12
45 Ray-St Cyr, Colton 18 5-6 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 2 1 12
2 Labinowicz, Artur 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 4 3 0 0 2
22 Wilson, Elijah 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
0 Robertson, Jaylan 10 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
15 Bamba, Amidou 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Coleman, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Williams-Powell, Jos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-32 3-10 5-8 3-16 19 9 9 6 4 4 52
68.8 % 30.0 % 62.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hampton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KALIN 19:34

19:34 BLOCK  by BECK,DEMARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH

19:27 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TREVOND --
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,KALIN 19:21 3-0 V 3

19:06 TURNOVER  by BECK,DEMARIO
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KALIN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
18:46 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

-- ASSIST  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KALIN 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
18:28 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TREVOND --
MISS JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
18:01 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,LYSANDER 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN
17:28 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TREVOND --
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,TREVOND(in the paint) 17:06 5-6 H 1

16:28 MISS LAYUP by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BECK,DEMARIO

16:26 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,TREVOND 16:05
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,AKIM 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN
FOUL  by FISHER,KALIN 15:38

15:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:38 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
15:38 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
15:38 SUB OUT by BECK,DEMARIO
15:38 SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
15:19 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KALIN(in the paint) 14:59 7-8 H 1

14:26 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,LYSANDER 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
SUB IN by COOKS,LAWRENCE 14:07
SUB OUT by BRACEY,LYSANDER 14:07

13:49 MISS JUMPER by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
MISS 3PTR by MARROW,JERMAINE 13:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:41 SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH
13:41 SUB IN by BECK,DEMARIO
13:41 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN
13:41 SUB OUT by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
13:21 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,TREVOND 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

FOUL  by BARNES,TREVOND 12:51



12:51 MISS FT by BECK,DEMARIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:51 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by BECK,DEMARIO
SUB IN by ASTROTH,AJ 12:51
SUB OUT by BARNES,TREVOND 12:51
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KALIN 12:32

12:32 BLOCK  by BAMBA,AMIDOU
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO

12:21 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN

12:05 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
SUB IN by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 12:05
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AKIM 12:05
TURNOVER  by COOKS,LAWRENCE 12:03

11:46 TURNOVER  by BAMBA,AMIDOU
STEAL  by COOKS,LAWRENCE 11:45
MISS JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 11:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
11:30 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 11:19 9-15 H 6
11:04 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ASTROTH,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by COOKS,LAWRENCE 10:56
REBOUND OFF by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 10:53 11-15 H 4

10:34 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BAMBA,AMIDOU

10:21 TURNOVER  by BECK,DEMARIO
STEAL  by FISHER,KALIN 10:19
GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,LAWRENCE 10:17 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by FISHER,KALIN --

09:45 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARROW,JERMAINE 09:26

09:24 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
09:20 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by OAKLEY,DEVON 08:55
SUB OUT by FISHER,KALIN 08:55

08:55 SUB IN by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
08:55 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JOSH
08:55 SUB IN by SHAW,JAYLEN
08:55 SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
08:55 SUB OUT by BAMBA,AMIDOU
08:55 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
08:31 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ELIJAH

STEAL  by ASTROTH,AJ 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by MARROW,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:23 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by ASTROTH,AJ --

08:02 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

07:55 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,JAYLEN

07:51 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:32 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN
07:20 FOUL  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

GOOD JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE(in the paint) 07:15 18-22 H 4
06:51 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MARROW,JERMAINE 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO

06:22 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN



REBOUND DEF by OAKLEY,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by MARROW,JERMAINE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
FOUL  by OAKLEY,DEVON 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by WILSON,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 MISS FT by WILSON,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by COOKS,LAWRENCE --
SUB IN by BARNES,TREVOND 06:11
SUB IN by FISHER,KALIN 06:11
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AKIM 06:11
SUB OUT by ASTROTH,AJ 06:11
SUB OUT by OAKLEY,DEVON 06:11
SUB OUT by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
06:11 SUB OUT by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by COOKS,LAWRENCE 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

05:42 TURNOVER  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
STEAL  by MARROW,JERMAINE 05:41
GOOD LAYUP by MARROW,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:39 20-25 H 5

05:39 SUB IN by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
05:39 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JOSH
05:25 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ASTROTH,AJ(in the paint) 05:02 22-27 H 5
04:49 22-29 H 7 GOOD DUNK by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,AKIM 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
04:18 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ELIJAH

STEAL  by FISHER,KALIN 04:17
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KALIN 04:14
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
GOOD TIPIN by MITCHELL,AKIM(in the paint) 04:10 24-29 H 5

04:06 TURNOVER  by WILSON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by OAKLEY,DEVON 04:06
SUB OUT by MARROW,JERMAINE 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
04:06 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
04:06 SUB OUT by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
04:06 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KALIN 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO

03:39 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TREVOND --
MISS 3PTR by COOKS,LAWRENCE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
FOUL  by COOKS,LAWRENCE 03:23

03:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BRACEY,LYSANDER 03:22
SUB OUT by COOKS,LAWRENCE 03:22

03:09 MISS 3PTR by BECK,DEMARIO
REBOUND DEF by OAKLEY,DEVON --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,AKIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:03 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by OAKLEY,DEVON --

02:41 MISS JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TREVOND --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KALIN 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
02:17 MISS LAYUP by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AKIM --



GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,LYSANDER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:06 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by BARNES,TREVOND --

01:50 28-31 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,AKIM 01:26 31-31
ASSIST  by FISHER,KALIN --

00:58 MISS LAYUP by BAMBA,AMIDOU
BLOCK  by BARNES,TREVOND 00:58

-- REBOUND OFF by BAMBA,AMIDOU
00:53 TURNOVER  by BAMBA,AMIDOU

STEAL  by FISHER,KALIN 00:53
TURNOVER  by OAKLEY,DEVON 00:52

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MARROW,JERMAINE 00:52
SUB OUT by OAKLEY,DEVON 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by SHAW,JAYLEN
00:52 SUB IN by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
00:52 SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
00:52 SUB OUT by BECK,DEMARIO
00:43 TURNOVER  by SHAW,JAYLEN

STEAL  by MITCHELL,AKIM 00:41
TURNOVER  by FISHER,KALIN 00:31

00:24 MISS JUMPER by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,LYSANDER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JOSH
00:15 SUB OUT by BAMBA,AMIDOU

MISS 3PTR by MARROW,JERMAINE 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOSH

00:02 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KALIN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hampton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY,LYSANDER 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
19:34 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MARROW,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 19:27

19:27 BLOCK  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FISHER,KALIN 19:00
18:55 FOUL  by BECK,DEMARIO
18:55 TURNOVER  by BECK,DEMARIO

GOOD JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 18:39 33-31 V 2
18:23 TURNOVER  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

STEAL  by MARROW,JERMAINE 18:22
GOOD LAYUP by MARROW,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:19 35-31 V 4

18:00 MISS 3PTR by BECK,DEMARIO
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARROW,JERMAINE 17:50 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by FISHER,KALIN --

17:43 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
17:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
17:28 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KALIN 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR



16:57 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,AKIM 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN

FOUL  by FISHER,KALIN 16:36
SUB IN by ASTROTH,AJ 16:36
SUB IN by COOKS,LAWRENCE 16:36
SUB IN by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 16:36
SUB OUT by BARNES,TREVOND 16:36
SUB OUT by FISHER,KALIN 16:36
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AKIM 16:36
FOUL  by ASTROTH,AJ 16:26

16:23 FOUL  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
16:22 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,LYSANDER 16:22
REBOUND OFF by ASTROTH,AJ --

-- REBOUND OFF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
GOOD LAYUP by ASTROTH,AJ(in the paint) 16:16 40-35 V 5

16:15 TURNOVER  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
16:01 FOUL  by SHAW,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by MARROW,JERMAINE 15:55
15:54 STEAL  by SHAW,JAYLEN
15:51 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
15:37 FOUL  by SHAW,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
FOUL  by COOKS,LAWRENCE 15:07

15:02 40-40 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN(in the paint)
14:48 FOUL  by WILSON,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BRACEY,LYSANDER 14:48 41-40 V 1
GOOD FT by BRACEY,LYSANDER 14:48 42-40 V 2

14:48 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
14:48 SUB OUT by WILSON,ELIJAH
14:26 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ASTROTH,AJ(in the paint) 14:15 44-42 V 2
13:58 44-45 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,LAWRENCE 13:40 47-45 V 2
13:22 MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

REBOUND DEF by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE --
13:20 FOUL  by BECK,DEMARIO

GOOD FT by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 13:20 48-45 V 3
GOOD FT by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 13:20 49-45 V 4

13:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS-POWELL,JOS
13:20 SUB OUT by BECK,DEMARIO

FOUL  by COOKS,LAWRENCE 13:17
13:17 MISS FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:17 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

SUB IN by OAKLEY,DEVON 13:17
SUB OUT by COOKS,LAWRENCE 13:17
TURNOVER  by MARROW,JERMAINE 12:58

12:56 STEAL  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
12:51 MISS 3PTR by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by OAKLEY,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,LYSANDER 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
12:33 49-48 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 12:13 51-48 V 3
FOUL  by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 12:05

12:05 MISS FT by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:05 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AKIM 12:05



SUB IN by COOKS,LAWRENCE 12:05
SUB OUT by MARROW,JERMAINE 12:05
SUB OUT by WILSON-FISHER,CHARLE 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by WILSON,ELIJAH
12:05 SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

MISS JUMPER by ASTROTH,AJ 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH

11:38 51-52 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
11:12 FOUL  by WILLIAMS-POWELL,JOS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12
GOOD FT by ASTROTH,AJ 11:12 52-52
GOOD FT by ASTROTH,AJ 11:12 53-52 V 1
SUB IN by MARROW,JERMAINE 11:12
SUB OUT by BRACEY,LYSANDER 11:12

11:12 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
11:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-POWELL,JOS
11:01 53-54 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by MARROW,JERMAINE 10:42
10:41 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
10:39 TURNOVER  by BAMBA,AMIDOU

STEAL  by ASTROTH,AJ 10:37
GOOD LAYUP by ASTROTH,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:36 55-54 V 1

10:24 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
STEAL  by MARROW,JERMAINE 10:24

10:24 SUB IN by BECK,DEMARIO
10:24 SUB OUT by BAMBA,AMIDOU

MISS JUMPER by OAKLEY,DEVON 10:08
10:08 BLOCK  by BECK,DEMARIO

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELIJAH
10:00 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:30
SUB IN by FISHER,KALIN 09:30
SUB OUT by OAKLEY,DEVON 09:30

09:30 SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
09:30 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN
09:17 55-56 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KALIN 08:53
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,AKIM --
FOUL  by MITCHELL,AKIM 08:48
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AKIM 08:48
SUB IN by BARNES,TREVOND 08:48
SUB OUT by ASTROTH,AJ 08:48

08:31 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ELIJAH
BLOCK  by BARNES,TREVOND 08:31
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KALIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARROW,JERMAINE 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN

08:11 55-58 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KALIN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
07:33 MISS JUMPER by BECK,DEMARIO

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KALIN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by SHAW,JAYLEN
07:23 SUB OUT by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,TREVOND(in the paint) 07:04 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by MARROW,JERMAINE --
FOUL  by MITCHELL,AKIM 06:35

06:25 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR



06:17 57-60 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
TURNOVER  by MARROW,JERMAINE 06:04

06:03 STEAL  by SHAW,JAYLEN
06:00 57-62 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,TREVOND 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

05:36 TURNOVER  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
05:36 SUB IN by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
05:36 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JAYLAN
05:24 FOUL  by SHAW,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AKIM 05:10
04:54 57-64 H 7 GOOD DUNK by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,TREVOND 04:41 59-64 H 5
ASSIST  by FISHER,KALIN --

04:19 59-66 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

MISS LAYUP by MARROW,JERMAINE 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

04:04 59-68 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN
03:40 FOUL  by BECK,DEMARIO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
MISS FT by MITCHELL,AKIM 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,AKIM 03:40 60-68 H 8
SUB IN by BRACEY,LYSANDER 03:40
SUB OUT by FISHER,KALIN 03:40

03:32 60-70 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,LAWRENCE 03:21 63-70 H 7

03:01 63-72 H 9
GOOD DUNK by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,AKIM 02:43 65-72 H 7
FOUL  by MARROW,JERMAINE 02:28
FOUL  by MARROW,JERMAINE 02:17

02:17 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN
02:17 65-74 H 9 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by MARROW,JERMAINE 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN

02:04 65-76 H 11 GOOD DUNK by BECK,DEMARIO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by MARROW,JERMAINE 01:42
01:42 BLOCK  by BECK,DEMARIO

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,AKIM 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN
01:30 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BECK,DEMARIO
01:26 65-78 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,AKIM 01:15 67-78 H 11
00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 67-80 H 13 GOOD DUNK by SHAW,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
MISS 3PTR by ASTROTH,AJ 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
FOUL  by COOKS,LAWRENCE 00:41

00:41 67-81 H 14 GOOD FT by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON
00:41 MISS FT by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by ASTROTH,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,AKIM 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON



00:29 67-83 H 16 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAY-ST CYR,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by COOKS,LAWRENCE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


